Notice of Changes for Usage Fees at Sapporo Tenjinyama Art Studio

Due to rising prices and other cost increases, we have decided to revise usage fees as follows for applications received on and after April 1, 2025.

We understand that this may place a burden on users, but we kindly ask for your understanding and cooperation.

Current Fees

Revised Fees

M Studio Apartments

M Studio Apartments

Studio 1-7 days 8-14 days 15 days or more
A (19m) 770 530 390
B(53m) 2,130 1,460 1,070
c(73m) 2,930 2,010 1,470
B Multipurpose Studios
Morning Afternoon Evening All day

Studios/Times

9:00 AM-12:00 PM

1:00 PM-5:00 PM

6:00 PM-9:00 PM

9:00 AM-9:00 PM

Multipurpose Studios
A (72m), B (71m), C (60m)

1,700

2,000

2,600

5,200

Studio 1-7 days 8-14 days 15 days or more
A (19m) 860 590 430
B(53m) 2,370 1,630 1,190
c(73m) 3,270 2,250 1,640
M Multipurpose Studios
Morning Afternoon Evening All day

Studios/Times

9:00 AM-12:00 PM

1:00 PM-5:00 PM

6:00 PM-9:00 PM

9:00 AM-9:00 PM

Multipurpose Studios
A (72m), B (71m), C (60
m)

1,900

2,400

2,900

5,700




