Notice of Changes for Usage Fees at Sapporo Tenjinyama Art Studio

Due to rising prices and other cost increases, we have decided to revise usage fees as follows for applications received on and after April 1, 2025.

We understand that this may place a burden on users, but we kindly ask for your understanding and cooperation.

	Cur	rent Fees				
■Studio Apartments					■Studio Apartment	S
Studio	1-7 days	8-14 days	15 days or more		Studio	1
A (19㎡)	770	530	390		A (19㎡)	
B(53㎡)	2,130	1,460	1,070		B(53㎡)	
C(73m <sup>°</sup> )	2,930	2,010	1,470		C(73㎡)	
■Multipurpose Studio	S Morning	Afternoon	Evening	All day	■Multipurpose Stud	dios
Studios/Times		1:00 PM-5:00 PM		9:00 AM-9:00 PM	Studios/Times	9:00 A
Multipurpose Studios A (72㎡), B (71㎡), C (60㎡)	1,700	2,000	2,600	5,200	Multipurpose Studios A (72㎡), B (71㎡), C (60 ㎡)	

Revised Fees									
■Studio Apartments									
Studio	1-7 days	8-14 days	15 days or more						
A (19mႆ)	860	590	430						
B(53m <sup>2</sup> )	2,370	1,630	1,190						
C(73m)	3,270	2,250	1,640						

	Morning	Afternoon	Evening	All day	
Studios/Times	9:00 AM-12:00 PM	1:00 PM-5:00 PM	6:00 PM-9:00 PM	9:00 AM-9:00 PM	
Multipurpose Studios A (72mํ), B (71mํ), C (60 mํ)	1,900	2,400	2,900	5,700	